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Laguna Division (Mittry Lake)  

Largemouth Bass Size Class Distribution 
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2009:  CPUE = 10.7, Wr = 82.1, n = 171
2010:  CPUE = 10.5, Wr = 83.2, n = 168
2011:  CPUE = 8.2, Wr = 84.5, n = 131



Imperial Division Backwaters 

Largemouth Bass Size Class Distribution 
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2009:  CPUE = 16.8, Wr = 87.1, n = 303

2010:  CPUE = 10.8, Wr = 87.1, n = 205

2011:  CPUE = 12.6, Wr = 88.8, n = 240



Imperial Division 

Flathead Catfish Size Class Distribution 
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2009:  CPUE = 20.7, Wr = 83.5, n = 828
2010:  CPUE = 22.7, Wr = 81.8, n = 861
2011:  CPUE = 18.4, Wr = 83.7, n = 734



Imperial Division Prize Sportfish 



Palo Verde Division (A-7 and A-10 Backwaters) 

Largemouth Bass Size Class Distribution 
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2009:  CPUE = 15.4, Wr = 85.1, n = 191

2010:  CPUE = 10.7, Wr = 85.1, n = 128

2011:  CPUE = 12.5, Wr = 88.9, n = 125



Stocking events
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Cibola and Palo Verde Divisions  

Flathead Catfish Size Class Distribution 
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2009:  CPUE = 31.1, Wr = 84.6, n = 1244

2010:  CPUE = 27.5, Wr = 85.1, n = 1101

2011:  CPUE = 30.8, Wr = 85.0, n = 1232
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Flathead Catfish Size-Class Distribution (2011) 



Lake Havasu Size-Class Distribution, Largemouth Bass  
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2009:  CPUE = 6.5, Wr = 94.7, n = 235
2010:  CPUE = 5.4, Wr = 93.4, n = 196
2011:  CPUE = 8.1, Wr = 94.9, n = 292



Physical condition (relative weight) of largemouth bass,  

150 mm or greater, 1986-2011 fall surveys at Lake Havasu 

Survey year
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Lake Havasu Size-Class Distribution, Striped bass, electrofishing
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Lake Havasu Trammel-Netting 

Relative Species Biomass 2006-2011 

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Year

K
il

o
g

ra
m

s

Common carp

Largemouth bass

Razorback sucker

Channel catfish

Flathead catfish

Striped bass

Smallmouth bass

Bluegill

Redear

Other species encountered 

in very small numbers: 

Yellow bullhead 

Flannelmouth sucker 

Bonytail chub 

Rainbow trout 

Goldfish 

Green sunfish 

 



Lake Havasu, World Record Redear, 2011 

5.55-lb quagga-fed redear sunfish from Lake Havasu 

Photo courtesy of John Galbraith/BassTackleMaster.com 



(Tench rhabdovirus suspected…) 

Discussion? 




